MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES AND TABLETS

Only a headstone, vase or tablet which conforms to the dimensions
given below, may be placed in the new part of Uplyme Cemetery. Prior
approval must be obtained from the Clerk (contact details below).

Fees for the right to place on a grave or plot in respect of which the

Exclusive Right of Burial (ERB) has been granted:

Fees: Resident Non-
resident
A headstone or cross, of agreed £145 £290

design, not exceeding 4ft in
height and 3ft in width (122 x

91cm)

Inscribed vase (on plinth only) at £72 £144
head of grave, not exceeding Ift

6in (46cm)

Tablet on cremation plot or £72 £144

grave, not exceeding Ift 6in
(46¢cm) square, set level with
ground

Please inscribe the grave number on reverse of headstones. Further

inscriptions on existing monuments do not attract a charge.
If other kinds of monument are required (for example in the old
cemetery), contact the Clerk in the first instance to discuss fees.

Clerk: Zishan Adamson-Drage (Mrs)
Tel: 07413 947067 Email: clerk@uplymeparishcouncil.org

Cemetery plans are available on the council’'s web site:
www.uplymeparishcouncil.org

Uplyme Parish Council

CEMETERY FEES
AND
CONDITIONS OF USE

Single fees will be charged for: residents of the parish at time
of death, people resident elsewhere but paying council tax in
the parish at time of death; people who move from Uplyme to a
hospice or nursing home with a terminal condition. Discretion
will be exercised (by the Clerk in consultation with the Chair and
Vice-Chair) in the case of long-time residents who move into a
care home, but not if moving away to permanent
accommodation.

In all other cases the fees will be doubled.

Effective from 27" April 2022 until further notice.



INTERMENTS

Interments in Uplyme Cemetery are permitted only on acceptance of
the following conditions:

Interments are to take place strictly between 9am and 4pm, Monday
to Friday and must be notified to the Clerk at least 48 hours
beforehand.

The Council does not undertake the digging of graves. The digging,
backfilling and reinstatement of graves is the responsibility of the
undertakers. Depth of graves must not exceed 6ft (183cm).

Ashes must be interred either in a biodegradable container, or directly
into the ground.

Reinstatement includes the requirement, after a period of six months
to allow for settlement, that all graves must then be levelled and grass
reinstated in a minimum of 4 inches (10cms) of top soil.

In the absence of such reinstatement, but not until seven months after
the date of interment, the Council will complete the work, without
notice, and the cost shall be repaid to the Council by the undertakers.

Fees: Resident | Non-resident

Interment of the body of a stillborn Nil Nil
child, or a child whose age at the
time of death did not exceed 16
years, in a child's grave

Interment of the body of a person £423 £846
whose age at the time of death
exceeded 16 years

Interment of cremated remains £121 £242

For convenient payment options by BACS, please contact the Clerk

GRAVES

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN

Exclusive Right of Burial (ERB) is granted for a period of 99
years from the date of purchase. Extensions to the ERB will be
considered by arrangement.

Fees:

Resident

Non-
resident

Exclusive Right of Burial of the body
of a stillborn child, or a child whose
age at the time of death did not
exceed 16 years

Nil

Nil

Exclusive Right of Burial of the body
of a person whose age at the time of
death exceeded 16 years, in a grave
size 9ft by 4ft (275 x 122cm)

(Fees for American-style wide coffins
by arrangement.)

£786

£1572

Exclusive Right of Burial of cremated
remains in an ashes plot

£121

£242

SEARCHES IN REGISTERS

Fees:

Searches of paper records by Clerk

£30.25

Searches of computerised records by
Clerk

£12.10

Certified copies of burial records

£18.15




